clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number BBF0015-20221-08

Certified Entity Ready. Set. Food!

Type of Certification Baby Food V1

Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks Purity Award

15824 Ventura Blvd. #450
Encino CA, 91436

Effective Date September, 08, 2022

Issue Date December 17, 2024

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics Signed on behalf of
7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Ellipse Analytics:

Denver, CO 80221
. ) el —
www.ellipseanalytics.com Brianna Raymes //l,\

09/08/2022
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http://www.ellipseanalytics.com/

Certified Product Listings

Product Name

Universal Product
Code (UPC)

Identification Mark

List Date

Apple Banana Carrot Puree
Apple Peach Cinnamon Puree
Banana Blueberry Puree
Stage 1 & Stage 2, 180 Day Supply
Stage 1, 15 Day Sachets
Stage 1, 30 Day Sachets
Stage 2, 15 Day Sachets
Stage 2, 30 Day Sachets
Organic Puffs — Apple Cinnamon
Organic Puffs - Peanut Butter
Organic Puffs - Peanut Butter Berry
Organic Puffs - Pumpkin Banana

Original Oatmeal + 9 Allergen Blend

Organic Baby Oatmeal - Original (3
Allergens)(Stage 2)
Organic Baby Oatmeal - Banana (3
Allergens)(Stage 2)

860003088036

850035382912
850035382905
850035382264
850055812222

850035382073

850035382363

850035382226

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Pesticide-Free

01/30/2024
01/30/2024
01/30/2024
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
04/30/2024
04/30/2024
04/30/2024
07/02/2024

09/08/2022

10/24/2024

10/24/2024
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