ELLIPSE ANALYTICS



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number	BBF0015-2022I-08	
Certified Entity	Ready. Set. Food!	
Type of Certification	Baby Food V1	
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings	
Identification Marks	Purity Award	
Facility Location(s)	15824 Ventura Blvd. #450	
	Encino CA, 91436	
Effective Date	September, 08, 2022	
Issue Date	December 17, 2024	

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Denver, CO 80221 www.ellipseanalytics.com Signed on behalf of Ellipse Analytics: BUUUU Relut

Brianna Raymes 09/08/2022

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
Apple Banana Carrot Puree		CLP Purity Award	01/30/2024
Apple Peach Cinnamon Puree		CLP Purity Award	01/30/2024
Banana Blueberry Puree		CLP Purity Award	01/30/2024
Stage 1 & Stage 2, 180 Day Supply		CLP Purity Award	03/30/2023
Stage 1, 15 Day Sachets		CLP Purity Award	03/30/2023
Stage 1, 30 Day Sachets		CLP Purity Award	03/30/2023
Stage 2, 15 Day Sachets	860003088036	CLP Purity Award	03/30/2023
Stage 2, 30 Day Sachets		CLP Purity Award	03/30/2023
Organic Puffs – Apple Cinnamon	850035382912	CLP Pesticide-Free	04/30/2024
Organic Puffs - Peanut Butter	850035382905	CLP Pesticide-Free	04/30/2024
Organic Puffs - Peanut Butter Berry	850035382264	CLP Pesticide-Free	04/30/2024
Organic Puffs - Pumpkin Banana	850055812222	CLP Pesticide-Free	07/02/2024
Original Oatmeal + 9 Allergen Blend	850035382073	CLP Purity Award	09/08/2022
Organic Baby Oatmeal - Original (3 Allergens)(Stage 2)	850035382363	CLP Pesticide-Free	10/24/2024
Organic Baby Oatmeal - Banana (3 Allergens)(Stage 2)	850035382226	CLP Pesticide-Free	10/24/2024

Certified Product Listings